Catalog 4512/USA
October 2003
VAPORIZING
REGULATORS
Instrument/Analyzer Products
table of contents
Veriflo Division . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
AVR3 Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 - 5

VA P O R I Z I N G R E G U L AT O R S • 44
55 • VA P O R I Z I N G R E G U L AT O R S
Ordering Information
BASIC SERIES
AVR3
MATERIALS
S = 316L Stainless Steel
M = Monel®
(Hastelloy C-22® Avaliable Upon Request)
SEAT MATERIALS
K = PCTFE
P = PEEK™
V = Vespel®
OPTIONAL FEATURES
PM = Panel Mount
RV = Relief Valve
2T = 1/8" Compression Internal
(High Pressure Port Only)
PRESSURE RANGE
0 = 1-10 psig*
1 = 1-30 psig
2 = 1-60 psig
3 = 2-100 psig
4 = 3-250 psig
5 = 5-500 psig
AVR3 S K 1 03 RV
OUTLET GAUGE
03 = 0-30 psig
OL = 0-60 psig
01 = 0-100 psig
4 = 0-400 psig
6 = 0-600 psig
X = No Gauge* Max inlet 250 psig
Note: 1/4" NPT Female on auxillery outlet ports.
High Pressure port: 1/8" NPT Female is standard
Hastelloy C-22® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Inconel® is a registered trademark of Inco Alloys International.
Monel® is a registered trademark of International Nickel Company.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
Eligiloy® is a registered trademark of Elgiloy Corp.
PEEK™ is a trademark of Victrex plc
PORTING CONFIGURATION
= 2 Port
3PG = Relief Valve or Gauge Port
4PV = Relief Valve and Gauge Port
2PL = 2 Port Reverse Entry
3PLG = Reverse Entry Relief Valve or Gauge Port
4PL = Reverse Entry Relief Valve and Gauge Port
4PV
AVR3 Series
Instrumentation
AVR4 Series Electrically Heated  Pressure
Reducing Regulator
VA P O R I Z I N G R E G U L AT O R S • 66
materials of construction
Wetted

AVR4 Series
99 • VA P O R I Z I N G R E G U L AT O R S
Ordering Information
BASIC SERIES
AVR4
MATERIALS
S = 316L Stainless Steel
M = Monel®
(Hastelloy C-22® Avaliable Upon Request)
SEAT MATERIALS
K = PCTFE
P = PEEK™
V = Vespel®
OPTIONAL FEATURES
PM = Panel Mount
RV = Relief Valve
2T = 1/8" Compression Internal
(High Pressure Port Only)
PRESSURE RANGE
0 = 1-10 psig*
1 = 1-30 psig
2 = 1-60 psig
3 = 2-100 psig
4 = 3-250 psig
5 = 5-500 psig
AVR4 S K 1 03 RV
OUTLET GAUGE
03 = 0-30 psig
OL = 0-60 psig
01 = 0-100 psig
4 = 0-400 psig
6 = 0-600 psig
X = No Gauge
120
VOLTAGE
120 = 120V
240 = 240V
A
HEATER WATTAGE
A = 40
C = 100
D = 150
E = 200
L
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
L = 75˚ F to 220˚ F
H = 220˚ F to 380˚ F
* Max inlet 250 psig
Note: 1/4" NPT Female on auxillery outlet ports.
High Pressure port: 1/8" NPT Female is standard
PORTING CONFIGURATION**
= 2 Port
3PG = Relief Valve or Gauge Port
4PV = Relief Valve and Gauge Port
2PL = 2 Port Reverse Entry
3PLG = Reverse Entry Relief Valve or Gauge Port
4PL = Reverse Entry Relief Valve and Gauge Port
4PV
Kel-F81® is a registered trademark of 3M Company.
Hastelloy C-22® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Inconel® is a registered trademark of Inco Alloys International.
Monel® is a registered trademark of International Nickel Company.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
Eligiloy® is a registered trademark of Elgiloy Corp.
PEEK™ is a trademark of Victrex plc
North American Certification
European Union Certification
Product Certifications
VA P O R I Z I N G R E G U L AT O R S • 1100
Catalog: 4512
LitPN: 25000174